506882727 09/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6929548

NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/04/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WIRELESS ADVANCED VEHICLE ELECTRIFICATION, INC.	01/13/2021

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WIRELESS ADVANCED VEHICLE ELECTRIFICATION, LLC	01/13/2021

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	WIRELESS ADVANCED VEHICLE ELECTRIFICATION, LLC	
Street Address:	4752 WEST CALIFORNIA AVE.	
Internal Address:	SUITE B-400	
City:	SALT LAKE CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16262717

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)374-0921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4257869734

Email: docketing@hansantos.com

Correspondent Name: HAN SANTOS, PLLC Address Line 1: 500 UNION STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IDE.P0023US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH FETEN
SIGNATURE: /Sarah M. Feten/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certified Copy of Certificate of Merger into WAVE LLC 2021-03-01#page1.tif source=Certified Copy of Certificate of Merger into WAVE LLC 2021-03-01#page2.tif source=Certified Copy of Certificate of Merger into WAVE LLC 2021-03-01#page3.tif

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER WHICH
MERGES:

"WIRELESS ADVANCED VEHICLE ELECTRIFICATION, INC.", A
DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "WAVE MERGER LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "WIRELESS ADVANCED VEHICLE ELECTRIFICATION, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2021, AT 12:49 O'CLOCK F.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.



4573092 8330 SR# 20211929812

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware gov/authver shtml

WISKE

Authentication: 203618386

Oate: 07-07-21



CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

WIRELESS ADVANCED VEHICLE ELECTRIFICATION, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

with and into

WAVE MERGER LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") and Title 6, Section 209(c) of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "DLLCA"), as applicable, WAVE Merger LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC Merger Sub"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Wireless Advanced Vehicle Electrification, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), with and into LLC Merger Sub:

- The name of the surviving limited liability company is WAVE Merger LLC and the name
 of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Wireless Advanced Vehicle
 Electrification Inc.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger, dated as of January 4, 2021, by and between the Company and LLC Merger Sub (the "Agreement") has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 264 of the DGCL and Section 264 of the DLLCA, as applicable.
- 3, LLC Merger Sub shall be the surviving entity (the "Surviving Entity") in the Merger, and as a result of the merger, the name of the Surviving Entity shall be: Wireless Advanced Vehicle Electrification, LLC.
- 4. The Merger is to become effective upon filing this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The executed Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity located at: 1441 Broadway, Suite 5116, New York, NY 10018.
- 6. A copy of the agreement will be provided by the surviving entity upon request and without cost to any member of any domestic LLC or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

* * * * *

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:49 PM 93/01/2021 FILED 12:49 PM 93/01/2021 SR 20210733069 - File Number 4573092



This Certificate of Merger has been executed by the undersigned, a duly authorized officer of the Surviving Entity, on behalf of the Surviving Entity as of January 13, 2021.

WAVE MERGER LLC

DocuSigned by:

By: Ay Poor

Name: Alf Poor Title: President

[Signature Page - Merger Certificate (Second Merger)]

PATENT REEL: 057562 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 09/22/2021